CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

BID NUMBER: 19450090

DEPARTMENT: Water

DATE/TIME: 09/28/2018 11:00 am

PROJECT: Clearing Timber & Debris

VENDOR INFO:	*NON/ TAX	*Vote of Corp.	DEPOSIT	Add	GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	
NAME: Cryan Landscape contractors		/	4 3	11.	. 67 cents,	
ADDRESS: 42 Walton Street, Attleboro, MA 02730		>	さ	2	per Unearly	+
PHONE/FAX:	>			2		
E-MAIL:						
NAME:						
ADDRESS:						
PHONE/FAX:						
E-MAIL:						
NAME:						
ADDRESS:						
PHONE/FAX:						
E-MAIL:			V			
TH - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						_

The above bid list is accurate and complete **as of this Aday of Schem ev 2018**Sworn under penalties and perjury

Anan (

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD BID PRICE SHEET

The undersigned propose to furnish the goods/services required per bid specifications to the City of New Bedford for the amount listed below

Bid Amount s 67 cents per fact
(numerical)

Bid Amount Sixty seven cents per foot (words)
based on non prevailing wage rate

Name of Vendor: Cryan Landscape Con	tractors Inc
Address: 41 Walten St	Tel: (508) 776 3363
City/State/Zip: Attlactor MA 02703 By: Cryan Pres (Type or Print Name of Person Signing Quotation and Title)	Fax: (GP8) 2 39 8809 Date: 9-27-18
(Signature)	



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE RECEIVED THE FOLLOWING ADDENDUM

Person submitting bid

Cryan Landscape Contractors MC.

Company Name

Please include this form with your bid if applicable.

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD MASSACHUSETTS

NON-COLLUSION AND TAX COMPLIANCE FORM

CERTIFICATE OF NON-COLLUSION

The undersigned certified under penalties of perjury that this bid has been made and submitted in good faith and without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this certification, the word "person" shall mean any natural person, business, partnership, corporation, union, committee, club or other organization, entity or group of individuals.

Kevn Cryan
Signature of individual submitting bid

Cryan Landscape Contractors, Inc.

Name of business/organization

TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to M.G.L. c. 62C, §49A, I certify under the penalties of perjury that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am in compliance with all laws of the Commonwealth relating to taxes reporting of employees and contractor, and withholding and remitting child support.

Signature of person submitting bid

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD MASSACHUSETTS

VOTE OF CORPORATION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CORPORATE AGREEMENTS

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of Cina landscape duly called and held on _ 5 to 28th ,
20at which a quorum was present and acting throughout, the following vote was duly adopted.
VOTED: That Keven Coyan , the President of the corporation, be and
hereby is authorized to affix the Corporate Seal, sign and deliver in the name and behalf of the corporation
contract documents with the City of New Bedford, the above mentioned documents to include but not be limited
to Bids, Proposals, Deeds, Purchase and Sales Agreements, Agreements, Contracts, Leases, Licenses, Releases
and Indemnifications; and also to seal and execute, as above, surety company bonds to secure bids and proposals
and the performance of said contract and payment for labor and materials, all in such form and on such terms
and conditions as he/she, by the execution thereof, shall deem proper. A true copy
ATTEST:
Name (printed)
Signature (Affix Corporate Seal)
Pros 9-28-18
Title Date

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

As evidenced by the signature of the Contractor's Authorized signatory below, the Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that the Contractor shall not knowingly use undocumented workers in connection with the performance of any City contract; that pursuant to federal and state requirements, the Contractor shall verify the immigration status of all workers assigned to such contracts without engaging in unlawful discrimination; and that the Contractor shall not knowingly or recklessly alter, falsify, or accept altered or falsified documents from any such worker(s). The Contractor understands and agrees that breach of any of these terms during the period of each contract may be regarded as a material breach, subjecting the Contractor to sanctions, including but not limited to monetary penalties, withholding of payments, contract suspension or termination.

Contractor Authorized Signature Kevin Cryan Printed Name	
Printed Name	
9-28-18	
Date	
Title_ Pues	Telephone: 508 276 3363
Fax: 508 399 8809	Email: Kevin @ Cryunlandscepe. com